

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8942/2025

Chandrabhan S/o Tejram Choudhary

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Prakash Chand Thakuriya
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Priya Rathore Ms. Anshul Ranga & Ms. Anjali Ranga for Mr. Kapil Prakash Mathur, AAG Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG assisted by Ms. Shikha Sharma, AAAG

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

21/04/2026

Response to compliance report may be filed within three weeks with copy to learned Additional Advocate General who may verify and take his response too.

List this matter on 18.05.2026.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ