

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8942/2025
URN: CW / 20432U / 2025

Chandrabhan S/o Tejram Choudhary
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Prakash Chand Thakuria
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Anang Pal Singh Ms. Shikha Sharma, AAAG

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

07/07/2026

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that a fake compliance report had been filed and he has countered the same.

Learned counsel appearing for the State wants time.

List this case again after three weeks as prayed.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J (SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ